Assure that the workload of the intern will not exceed seventy-five (75) percent of what a 
credentialed school psychologist would work and that no more than seventy-five percent of their 
time to psychoeducational evaluations.   

The internship will consist of not less than one thousand two hundred (1,200) hours.  The intern 
will spend approximately forty hours per week for a full school year with the normal school-
related holidays off.  For purposes of obtaining the minimum 1,200 hours, the intern can be 
involved in and count, if documented and approved by the on-site supervisor, other